MUNICIPALITY OF BETHEL PARK ALLEGHENY COUNTY. PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC NOTICE Bethel Park Municipal Council will consider for adoption the following ordinance at the regular meeting on Monday, August 14, 2023 at 7:30 p.m. at the Bethel Park Municipal Building, 5100 West Library Avenue, Bethel Park, PA 15102. AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF BETHEL PARK AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF A DONATION FROM NVR INC., AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO RYAN HOMES INC., OF TWO PARCELS OF PROPERTY IDENTIFIED AS PARCEL NOS. 0774-H-00200-0000-00 AND 0667-J-00200-0000-00 A copy of the full text of this ordinance may be examined anv weekdav between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. at the Bethel Park Municipal Building, 5100 West Library Avenue by (412) 831-6800. Chief Timothy O'Connor,

Interim Manager